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Committee on Electric Arc Furnace Slag:
Understanding Human Health Risks from Unencapsulated Uses

Wednesday, June 29, 2022
Via the Internet
Preliminary Agenda

OPEN SESSION: EAF Steel Slag, Risk Assessments, and Leaching Tests

1:00 PM (EDT) Welcome and Introductions

1:10

2:40

3:10
3:25

4:25

4:55

5:15

Aaron Barchowsky, Committee Chair

Industry Perspectives and Analyses on EAF Slag
Overview Comments
Charles Ochola, National Slag Assoc.
Eric Stuart, Steel Manufacturers Assoc.
Paul Balserak, American Iron and Steel Inst.

Updated Health Risk Assessment of EAF Carbon Steel Slag
Deb Proctor, ToxStrategies, Inc.

EAF Steel Slag
John Yzenas, J. Yzenas Consulting, LLC

Committee Discussion with:
Kelly Cook, Edw. C. Levy Co.
Joe Green, Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
Deb Proctor
John Yzenas

Break

Overview of LEAF Leaching Tests and Use of Test Results in Leaching
Assessment Estimates for Contaminated and Treated Media
Andrew Garrabrants, Vanderbilt Univ.

Committee Discussion with:
William Folland, EPA/Region 8
Andrew Garrabrants, Vanderbilt Univ.
Amy Hensley, EPA/Region 8
Tara Hubner, EPA/Region 8
David Kosson, Vanderbilt Univ.
Troy Strock, EPA/OLEM
Susan Thorneloe, EPA/ORD

Opportunity for Public Comment
(Each commenter must register in advance and will have up to 3 mins. to comment.)

End of Session



