

Committee on Electric Arc Furnace Slag: Understanding Human Health Risks from Unencapsulated Uses

Wednesday, June 29, 2022 Via the Internet Preliminary Agenda

OPEN SESSION: EAF Steel Slag, Risk Assessments, and Leaching Tests

1:00 PM (EDT)	Welcome and Introductions
	Aaron Barchowsky, Committee Chair
1:10	Industry Perspectives and Analyses on EAF Slag Overview Comments Charles Ochola, National Slag Assoc. Eric Stuart, Steel Manufacturers Assoc. Paul Balserak, American Iron and Steel Inst.
	Updated Health Risk Assessment of EAF Carbon Steel Slag Deb Proctor, ToxStrategies, Inc.
	EAF Steel Slag John Yzenas, J. Yzenas Consulting, LLC
2:40	Committee Discussion with: Kelly Cook, Edw. C. Levy Co. Joe Green, Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP Deb Proctor John Yzenas
3:10	Break
3:25	Overview of LEAF Leaching Tests and Use of Test Results in Leaching Assessment Estimates for Contaminated and Treated Media Andrew Garrabrants, Vanderbilt Univ.
4:25	Committee Discussion with: William Folland, EPA/Region 8 Andrew Garrabrants, Vanderbilt Univ. Amy Hensley, EPA/Region 8 Tara Hubner, EPA/Region 8 David Kosson, Vanderbilt Univ. Troy Strock, EPA/OLEM Susan Thorneloe, EPA/ORD
4:55	Opportunity for Public Comment (Each commenter must register in advance and will have up to 3 mins. to comment.)
5:15	End of Session